| Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | |
|---|---|--|
| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ | V V V | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): The B.F.Goodrich Company | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: RJF International Corporation Internal | |
| Individual(s) Association General Partnership LImited Partnership Corporation-State Other New York Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 09-28-88 | Address: Street Address: 3875 Ernbassy Parkway City: Fairlawn State: OH Zip: 44333 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Ohio Corporation Other If assigned is not domicilled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 773,417 | |
| Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tara A. Kastelic | ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: 800 Superior Ave., Suite 1400 | 8. Deposit account number: 03-0172 | |
| City: Cleveland State: OH Zip:44114 | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Signature. Tara A. Kastelic Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover | Mastelie June 11,2002 Date 3 | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002485 FRAME: 0740

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE B.F.GOODRICH COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York and having general business offices at 3925 Embassy Parkway, Bath Township, Ohio, is the owner of the below-listed six United States trademark registrations; and

WHEREAS, RJF INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio and having general business offices at 500 South Main Street, Akron, Ohio, desires to acquire the below-listed six United States trademark registrations and the entire world-wide rights, titles and interests which the said The B.F.Goodrich Company has in and to the trademarks to which the below-listed six United States trademark registrations pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said The B.F.Goodrich Company does hereby assign unto the said RJF International Corporation the below-listed six United States trademark registrations and the entire world-wide rights, titles and interests which it (The B.F.Goodrich Company) has in and to the trademarks to which the below-listed six United States trademark registrations pertain, together with the goodwill associated with said trademarks:

| Trademark | U.S. Registration No. | Registered |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| TRIFLEX | 773,417 | July 21, 1964 (Renewed July 21, 1984) |
| KOROKLEAR | 1,053,617 | November 30, 1976 |
| KOROKLEAR | 1,097,465 | July 25, 1978 |
| KOROKLEAR | 1,132,695 | April 8, 1980 |
| FUEL GUARD | 1,415,881 | November 4, 1986 |
| EARLY WARNING EFFECT | 1,489,771 | May 31, 1988 |

THE B.F.GOODRICH COMPANY

Attest:

Date: September 28 , 1988.

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002485 FRAME: 0741 State of Ohio) -) as. County of Suma(T)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared the above named The B.F. Goodrich Company by Nicholas J. Calise, Secretary, who acknowledges that he did sign the foregoing instrument and that the same is the free act and deed of said corporation and his free act and deed personally as such officer.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereonto set my hand and seal at AKRON, OHIO this AFTHORY of September, 1988.

Cheryl a Bray-Notary Public

> CHERYL A. GRAY, Notary Public Fundamen - Satellet County State West Javanicana, Oteo My Commission Espires 1 - 2 2 - 9 /

TRADEMARK REEL: 002485 FRAME: 0742

RECORDED: 06/11/2002